Da/f ta.

February 27, 2017 RE@E“VE@

MAR 0 1 2017
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
: . H FACILITIES &
Michael Constantino SER\E,%gs REVIEW BOARD

Supervisor, Project Review Section

Illinois Department of Public Health

Health Facilities and Services Review Board
525 West Jefferson Street, Second Floor
Springfield, Illinois 62761

Re: Final Realized Cost Report — Lincoln Park Dialysis (Proj. No. 15-033)
Dear Mr. Constantino:

On behalf of DaVita Inc. and Lincoln Park Dialysis Services, Inc. d/b/a Lincoln Park
Dialysis (collectively, “DaVita”), | am writing to submit the final realized project cost report for
Project No. 15-033. On November 17, 2015, the Illinois Health Facilities and Services Review
Board (“State Board™) approved DaVita’s application for a certificate of need permit to
discontinue a 22-station in-center hemodialysis facility located at 3157 North Lincoln Avenue,
Chicago, Illinois 60657 and establish a 22-station in-center hemodialysis facility located at 2484
North Elston Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60647 (the “Project”). The permit provided for a project
completion date of April 30, 2017. The Project was obligated on November 19, 2015 through
execution of the lease for the building that houses the dialysis facility. A Notice of Project
Completion was mailed December 8, 2016.

For your review, DaVita submits the following information as its final realized cost
report for the relocation of Lincoln Park Dialysis:

1. Final Realized Project Costs

Lincoln Park Dialysis
Final Realized Project Costs
Approved Expended

Modernization Construction Contracts* $1,700,000 $1,752,942
Contingencies $60,000 $0
Architectural /Engineering Fees $146,000 $94,983
Consulting and Other Fees $125,000 $18,906
Movable or Other Equipment (not in construction

contracts) $788,368  $727,931
Fair Market Value of Leased Space and Equipment $3,976,569 $3,976,569
ESTIMATED TOTAL PROJECT COST $6,795,937 $6,571,331




Michael Constantino
February 27, 2017
Page 2

*The G702 does not include the Permit Holder’s purchased lighting package of $52,131
or the Security Door & Lock System of $28,684. These amounts were added to the

Modernization Contracts.

All of the costs reported in the Table above will be reported on the Medicare / Medicaid

cost reports.

2. Medicare and Medicaid Cost Reports and Certification of Compliance

Pursuant to 77 Ill. Admin. Code §1130.770, DaVita certifies the final realized costs are
the total costs required to complete the Project and no additional or associated costs or capital
expenditures related to the Project will be submitted for reimbursement under Title XVIII or
Title XIX. I further certify DaVita has complied with all of the terms of the permit to date and
all information submitted in this cost report for the facility is true and correct.

3. Final Application and Certification for Pavment

Attached as Attachment A is the final Application and Certification for Payment (G702)

for the Project.

If you have any questions or need any additional information related to the Project, please
feel free to contact Tim Tincknell at 773-278-4403 or timothy.tincknell@davita.com.

* SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN
to before me this 7 day of
February, 2017

Tl =2

Melissa  i3olwin

My commission expires: 0b - /S - /9

Sincerely,

Gaurav Bhattacharyya

Division Vice President
DaVita Inc.

OFFICIAL SEAL

MELISSA BOLWIN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/15/18

Attachment
cc: Brent Habitz
Jim Burke



DocuSign Envelope ID: FF64E10B-849C-437D-A698-882BFB48C88E

DAVITA - APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT: Cover Sheet

PAGE ONE OF THREE PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 5 Distribution to:
DaVita, Inc. Lincoln Park Dialysis —
1627 Cole Bivd. bldg 18 2484 N Elston Facility #00314 [T Jowner
bicago, 1L 6064 : .
Lakewaod, CO Chicago, 1L 60647 Project Code: R00314-0 [ Jarcnrrect
DocuSigned by: ! .
Task Code: 02.01 = $167,212.70 Sames Burke PERIOD TO: 12/01/16 [_JeontrACTOR
BOACASEBR24E7ATS .
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: PERIOD FROM: 10/01/16 3
Leoparde Companies, Inc. Studio GC, Inc.
5200 Prairic Stone Parkway 223 W Jackson Bivd, Suite 1200 ]
Hoffman Estates, TL 60192 Chicago, IL 60606 DocuSigned by:
@ . \\ DVA PROJ NO: 00314
AL th\‘ GC JOB NO: 16-2837
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 2CBCCATECSD1438... CONTRACT DATE: 4/15/16

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application 15 made for p. , a5 shown below, in connection with the Contract.
C ion Sheet is hed
t. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,612,044.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 60,083.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | £ 2) s 1,672,127.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED 1O s {,672,127.00
DATE: Columin G (T1 Tab)
5. RETAINAGE:
3. 0.00 % of Completed Work s j 0.00
(Column D - € on T1 Teh)
b. 000 % of Stored Material s 0.00
(Column F on T1 Tab)
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + 5b or
Totat in Column 1 of T Tab) S [(XT1{]
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ) 1672327 00
(Line 4 Less Line § Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Centificate) S $1,504.914. 24
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ’ ST 1212,
9. BALANCE T0 FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE > .40
(Line 3 less Linz 6) )
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner 560,083.00 $0.00
Touwt approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $60,083.00 £0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $60,083.00

The undersigned Contructor certifics that to the best of the Contracior's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been

. completed in accordance with the Coniract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by

the Contractor for Work for which previous Cenificates for Payment were issued and
payments reccived from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Leupardo Companies. Inc.

By: \ gﬁ Date:

S.Tl\k

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

I accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the dala
comprising the application, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Conract
Documents, and the Contructor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

: $167,212.70
AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... ]

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial oll figures an this
Application and anthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

Authorized Renmrcantative: DaVita, inc.
DocuSigned by:

B | O oae. DECEMber 15, 2016

5 C441554FEFCO4C0. .. . .
This Certihicate 15 not negotwbie.  1ne AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contracter numed heeein, | pay and accep of pay arc wi
prejudics 10 any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

* Note- Ali itoms In blue require manual entry




DocuSign Envelope ID: FF64E10B-849C-437D-A698-882BFB48C88E

Schedule of Values (MBBI) ‘ PAGE 1083 PAGES

APPLICATION NO: 5
Cost Categones shown below are not 10 be added to, or devinted from APPLICATION DATE: 12/112016
In tabul; below, state for each category PERIOD TO: 122120016
Use Column I on C 15 where vanebl inage for line items may apply. PERIOD FROM: 112016
DaVita PROJECT NO: 00314
A B C 2] L ¥ G H 1
[TASK | DESCRIFTION OF WORK | SCHEDULED [ Iﬂuﬁﬂamﬂamm MATERIALS TOTAL Vo BALANCE RETAINAGE |
xQ. VALUE [ “FROM FREVIOUS | TABPERIOD | PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+O) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED €-G RATE}
D~ E) (NOTIN TO DATE (% * G)
DORE) {D+E+F)
MBBIs _
1.1 |General Requirements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.2 [Overhead and Profit $0.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.3 |Demolition $6.00 $0.00 } $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
2.1 {Site Construction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2.2 ISite Uulities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
2.3 [Site Remediation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.1 {Concrete So.00 S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4,1 [Masonry $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1 $0.00 $0.00
5.1 {Metals 5000} - $0.00 5000 $U.00 $0.00 $0.00
6.1 {Rough Cerpentry $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7.1 |Thermal & Moisture (roofing} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3$0.00
7.2 {Thermal Protection (Insulation) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.2 {Entrances & Storefroms $0.00 $6.00 SO0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8.3 [Glass & Gilazing (exterior) $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9.4 IPaints & Coalings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
10.1 |Specialucs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.t |Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
13.1 |Special Consl. & Hazmnt remed. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
14.1 [Conveying systems, clevators $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00
15.1 [HVAC Equipment (Units only) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00
15.2 |Plumbing (Building shell) $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 |- $0.00
16.1 |Eleetncal (Building Service) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # 7 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00
Change Order 4 ? $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # 7 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00
Change Onder # ? $0.00 $0.00
[Change Order & ? §0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00
Change Order ¥ 7 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # 2 $0.00 £0.00
MBB!I TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 nQSaL $0.00 §0.00
. ]




DocuSign Envelope ID: FF64E10B-849C-437D-A698-882BFB48C88E
Schedule of Values (Life Safety) eaGE 2073 PAGES
APPLICATION NO: 5
Cost Categories shown below are not 1o be added 10, or deviated from APPLICATION DATE:  12/1/2016
In tabulations below, state amount for each category PERIOD TO: 12/1/2016
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD FROM:  10/172016
DaVita PROJECT NO: 00314
A B C D 1 E F ‘ G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE _u.ﬂOZ‘_qu<_OCm THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+O) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED €-G) . RATE)
D¢ E) (NOT IN TO DATE (% *G)
D OR E} D E+F)
LIFE SAFTEY
1.1 [General Requirements $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.2 JOverhead and Profit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
10.2 Fire Extinguishers $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
15.3 |Fire Protection Piping . $14,060.00 $14,000.00 $£0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
16.2 |Fire Alarm System $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $£0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # 7 $0.00 , $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Change Order # 7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # 7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 ‘ : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LIFE SAFTEY TOTALS $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




DocuSign Envelope ID: FF64E10B-849C-437D-A698-882BFB48C88E

Schedule of Values (Tenant Improvements)

PAGE 3OF 3 PAGES

APPLICATION NO:

5
Cost Categories shown below are not to be added to, or deviated from ’ APPLICATION DATE:  12/172016
in tabulations below, state amount for each category PERIOD TO: 12/112016
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD FROM:  10/172016
DaViu PROJECT NO: 00314
A B C D 1 E ¥ G H i )
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE DVA
NO. . VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED {G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE Task
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G}) RATE] Code
D+ E) (NOT IN TO DATE %*G)
DGR E) (D+E+F}
TENANT TOTALS
1.1 {General Requirements $115.675.00 $115,675.00 $0.00 $0.00 $115,675.00 100.00% $0.00 50.00
1.2 JOverhead and Profit $31,609.00 $31,609.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,609.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
5.3 {Metals/Concrewe/Masonry $32,700.00 $32,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,700.00 100.00% 50,00 $0.00
6.1 {Rough Curpeniry $82.286.00 $82,286.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,286.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
6.2 |Finish Carpenry & Cabinctry $93,000.00 $93,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $93,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
8.1 |Doors, Frames & Hardware $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 100.00%)! $0.00 $0.00
8.3 |Glass & Gtlazing (Interior) $40,400.00 $40.400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,400.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
9.1 [Drywsll and Framing $258,550.00 $258.550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $258,550.00 160.00% $0.00 $0.00
9.2 |Ceilings $27,100.00 £27,100.00 §0.00 $0.00 $27,100.00 100.00%, $0.00 $0.00
9.3 fFlooring $84,330.00 $84,330.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $84,330.00 100.00% $0.00 50.00
9.4 YPaims & Coatings $13.000.00 $13,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,000.00 100.00% $0.00 50.00
10.1 |Specialties $53,274.00 $53,274.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,274.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
111 |Equipmem $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00
12.1 JFumnishings $1,542.00 $1,542.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,542.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
5.1 [HVAC Equip and Distribution $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $285,000.00 100.90% $0.00 $0.00
15.2 {Ptumbing (Tenant improvements) | $271.000.00 $271,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $271,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
16.1 |Elecircal $207,378.00 $207,378.00 $0.00 $0.00 $207,378.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
16.3 [Sccurity System $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
16.4 {Generator $0.00 ' $0.00 §0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
QCO #001 - June 2016 $10,100.00 $10,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,100.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
QCQO #002 - July 2016 $11,053.00 $11,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,053.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
OCO #003 - August 2016 $25.888.00 525,888.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,888.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
OCO 4004 - Scprember 2016 $13,042.00 §13,042.00 £0.00 $0.00 $13,042.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # 7 ) £0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 £0.00 $0.00
Change Order # ? 50.00 $0.0¢ $0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 £0.00
Change Order # ? £0.00 $0.00 £0.00
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 £0.00
ITENANT TOTALS $1,658,127.00 $1,658,127.00 $0.00 $0.00 } $1,658,122.00 300.00% $0.00 £0.00 2.01
MBBI TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 HDIV/O $0.00 $0.00 2.02
LIFE SAFTEY TOTALS $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 100.00%) $0.00 $0.00 2.03
TOTAL $1,672,127.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,672,127.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00




